-	Form PTO 1594	07-07-2005	l	SHEET	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE		
	(Rev. 6-93) OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)			<u>Y</u>	PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE		
	To the Honorable Commiss	103035361		ne attached original	documents or copy thereof.		
	Name of conveying party(ies):	,000000	2. Name	and address of r	eceiving party(ies):		
	La Cornue International, Inc. [] Individual(s) [] General Partnership	Association Limited Partnership	La Cornue 14 Rue de Bois du Pont, ZI Les Bethunes 95310 Saint-Ouen L'Aumone France				
•	[x] Corporation – Delaware Other –		[] Ass	ividual(s) citizens sociation neral Partnership			
د	Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) at	tached? [] Yes [X] No		nited Partnership rporation			
٠	3. Nature of conveyance: [x] Assignment [Merger	[x] Oth	ner – France Soc	eiete Par Actions Simplifiee		
	Security Agreement [] Other –	Change of Name	representat	tive designation is at	ne United States, a domestic tached: [x] Yes [] No ate document from Assignment)		
	Effective Date: May 15, 2005		Additional r	name(s) & address(e	s) attached? [] Yes [X] No		
	4. Application number(s) or registration number(s):						
	A. Trademark Application No.(s)			emark registration	n No.(s)		
			25	57752	2720841		
			_	27567	2774528		
		Additional numbers atta	bers attached? [] Yes [X] No				
	Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Perla M. Kuhn, Esq.		registra	umber of applica ations involved: 4	4		
	Hughes Hubbard & Reed LLP One Battery Park Plaza	•	7. Total fe	ee (37 CFR 3.41)):\$11 5 00 =		
	New York, New York 10004-1	482	[X] End		17 2		
	(212) 837-6550				arged to deposit accoun⊅ 8-3264		
	kuhn@hugheshubbard.com 8. Deposit Account No.: 08-3264 DO NOT USE THIS SPACE						
	9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Name of Person Signing Natasha N. Reed Date						
	Total number of pages including cov						
ľ	07/06/2005 BBYRNE 00000165 2557752 Mail docyma	nation to:					
	01 FC:8521 01 FC:8521 01 FC:8521	atent and Trademark Off rystal Gateway 4, Room	ice, Office o	of Public Record	ds		
١	CERTIFICATE OF MAILING						
Express Mail Certificate No.: ET96347561US I hereby certify that this correspondence is being deposited with the United States Postal Service in an Express Mail envelope addressed to the Trademark Office, Office of Public Records, Crystal Gateway 4, Room 335, Arlington, VA 22202 on							
	Elaine S. Parker Name	Signature			1, 2005 of Signature		

IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, LA CORNUE INTERNATIONAL INC., a Delaware corporation, having a place of business at 1013 Centre Road, Wilmington, Delaware 19805, has adopted, used and is using the marks that are the subject of registration in the United States Patent and Trademark Office as follows (the "Marks"):

<u>MARKS</u>	REGISTRATION NOS.	REGISTRATION DATE
FLEUR DE LYS	2557752	April 9, 2002
DEPUIS 1908 & DESIGN	2627567	October 1, 2002
LA CORNUE	2720841	June 3, 2003
LE CHATEAU	2774528	October 21, 2003

AND, WHEREAS, LA CORNUE, a societe par actions simplifiee, organized and existing under the laws of France, having a place of business at 14 rue du Bois du Pont, ZI Les Bethunes, 95310 Saint-Ouen L'Aumone, France, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the Marks, applications and registrations and any renewals that may be granted thereon, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Marks, and past common law causes of action;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, said LA CORNUE INTERNATIONAL INC., hereby sells, assigns and transfers unto LA CORNUE, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to the Marks, applications and registrations and any renewals that may be granted thereon, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Marks and past common law causes of action.

LA CORNUE INTERNATIONAL	LA CORNUE
Ву:	By:
Name: 13VPU1	Name: DUPUY
Title:	Title: PRESIDENT
Date: 15105 105	Date: 15 05 05 LA CORNUE S.A.S
LA CORNUE S.A.S COLLECTIONS MLC	14 Rue du Bois du Pont - Z.I. des Béthune BP 99006 ST OUEN L'AUMONE
14, Rue du Bois du Pont - Z.I. Les Béthunes	95070 CERGY PONTOISE Cedex

BP 99006 ST OUEN L'AUMONE

95070 CERGY PONTOISE CEDEX NY 945482014-034C48 36 36 - Fax 01 34 48 36 18

RECORDED: 07/01/2005

TRADEMARK REEL: 003189 FRAME: 0162

Tél. 01 34 48 36 36 - Fax 01 34 48 36 39